                                       AMENDMENT #2 TO CONTRACT

                                                            #32793

                                     NORTHWEST ASSESSMENT CENTER

                                            DR. HOWARD DEITCH, PhD

The current contract expires on September 30 2001.  Per contract 32793, this contract may be extended for additional periods, at the sole discretion of the City for additional 

periods.  At this time, it is desirable to extend this contract for another six months with and increase in compensation to the Contractor of  $28,125 from October 1, 2001 through April 30,, 2002. for a total contract value of  $140,625.  However the costs for the services outlined in Exhibit A (II) shall remain the same.

The following sections of the contract are amended as follows:

        The City’s Project Manager for this contract is Captain Lynnae Berg

        Effective Date and Duration

        This contract shall become effective on the date at which every party has signed this

        contract.  This contract shall expire, unless otherwise terminated or extended, on                     

        April 30, 2002.  This contract may be extended for additional periods , at the sole        

        of the City.  The total contract period shall not exceed five (5) years.

All other conditions of this contract remain unchanged.

Approved by the Contractor:               _______________________________________ 

                                                             Signature/Title                                          Date

                                            City of Portland Signatures

Approved by Mayor or Commissioner: ________________________________________

                                                              Elected Official or Delegate                      Date

Approved by Bureau Director:             _________________________________________

                                                              Bureau Director                                          Date

Approved by City Auditor                   _________________________________________

                                                             City Auditor                                                  Date

Approved as to form

By City Attorney:                                _______________________________________

                                                             Office of City Attorney                                 Date

